

Request for Quotation

GSD106450

· · · PA	GE
	1

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
BUILDING 3 - MOTOR VEHICLES
1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST
CHARLESTON, WV
25305 304-558-2317

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Rycon Construction, Inc.
2525 Liberty Avenue
PIttsburgh, PA 15222

10/29/2		THINS OF SALE	Shir			EHEIGHI (EHMS
טוע OPENING DATE:	12/09.	the state of the state of the state of the		BTD O	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	nob CA		JMBEA	UNITARICE	AMOUNT
001		LS PULL D	968-42	CA DIMOI	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$34,100,000
	ENOVATIONS				COMPLEX	
		COI	FOR QUOT (RFQ) ISTRUCTION		·	
4 1 1	GENCY, THE S SOLICITIN ABOR AND MA	WEST VIRO G BIDS TO TERIALS F HE WEST V	INIA DIVIS PROVIDE T OR RENOVAT INGINIA ST	ION OF GE HE AGENCY IONS TO E	SION FOR THE INERAL SERVICE WITH ALL BUILDING #3 FOL COMPLEX	S,
# C 1	ROJECT MANU OLLOWING LO HARLESTON B 203 VIRGINI HARLESTON,	CATION: LUEPRINT A STREET,	EAST	y be obta		PECEIVED ON APR 19 PM 1: 27
#1 #1	HONE: 304- AX: 304-	343-1063 343-1095	OF 1-800-2			wy pupatysnia-
Z4 11	7, 2010 AT	RE-BID M	EETING WILE VENDORS A	L BE HELD RE ASKED	ON NOVEMBER TO MEET IN THE	
14 91 91 11	DBBY OF BUI	DING 3 L TURE BUIL TRANCE PR TRIES AR	OCATED ON TOURS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	THE WV CA ASE ARRIV TING. AL TO ATTEN	PITOL COMPLEX. E IN TIME FOR L D THIS MEETING	
GNATURE		SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CONDI	ITIONS IDA	TE
-		<u> </u>		412-392-2		04/19/11
Vice Presid	ent	^{EN} 25-160154		<u></u>	ADDRESS CHANG	RES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Rycon Construction, Inc.

2525 Liberty Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

KRISTA FERRELL 364-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION AGENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING 3 - MOTOR VEHICLES 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-2317

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
10/39/2010 bid OPENING DATE:	·			
	2/09/2010	BID Q	PENING TIME (
LINE QUAN	FITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	LINIT PRICE	AMOUNT

		·		
FAILURE	TO ATTEND THE M	ANDATORY PRE-BID	SHALL RESULT 1	.N
		BID. NO ONE PE	RSON MAY	
REPRESE	NT MORE THAN ONE	BIDDER.		ŀ
		ד איז א פוראא פיר	מרס סרס אדד.	
AN ATTE	NDANCE SHEEL WILL	L BE MADE AVAILA MPLETE. THIS WI	TO STOKE ALL	,
POTENTLA	AL BIDDERS TO CO	YING ATTENDANCE	TOPERCENTAL THE	t l
		DVIDE YOUR COMPA		**
PRE-BLD	. PALLUKE IO EK	THE ATTENDANCE S	JEET WILL PESIT	лт I -
		THE BID. THE ST		
		NTATION TO VERIF		
		LE FOR ENSURING		
COMPLETI	ED THE INFORMATI	ON REQUIRED ON T	HE ATTENDANCE	
SHEET.	THE PURCHASING	DIVISION AND THE	STATE AGENCY .	
		PONSIBILITY FOR		
		PRE-BID ATTENDA		
		AT ALL POTENTIAL)E
	-MAIL ADDRESS AN			
		ı"		• •
		RE REQUESTED TO		
		HE PRE-BID. BID		
		DISMISSAL OF THE		·]
		WILL BE PERMITTE		
BIDDERS	WHO ARRIVE AFTE	R CONCLUSION OF	THE TECHNICAL	
		BUT DURING ANY		
		BE PERMITTED TO	SIGN THE	
ATTENDA	NCE SHEET.		·	
	AT OTTERUMENTONIC CT		ייים מיים מיים מונים ב	1
TECHNICA	AL QUESTIONS, CH	ARIFICATIONS, AN SEE SECTION 1.08	OR TUR LANGUADID RUK	
		FOR MORE DETAIL		
		ON OF REQUESTS FO		į
GUNCERON.	THE THE SOUTH PAT	ON OF REQUESTS FOR	LING LU KELGLE	
		GINIA STATE PURC		,
		SHOWN IN THE BO		
* 1		OR VIA EMAIL A		
V),LA EBA	5EE RE	LEASE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CON	DITIONS	1
SIGNATURE	75	TELEPHONE 412-39:	2_2525	04/19/11
T E	FEIN		1	
Vice President	25-1601544			GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Rycon Construction, Inc.

2525 Liberty Avenue

PIttsburgh, PA 15222

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

KRISTA FERRELL

304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV

A GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING 3 - MOTOR VEHICLES 25305 304-558-2317

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
10/29/2010 D OPENING DATE: 13/		<u></u>		<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>
	09/2010		ENING TIME 01	
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
			,	
RRISTA.S.I	FERRELL@WV.GOV.	DEADLINE FOR A	LL TECHNICAL	
QUESTIONS	. CLARIFICATIONS	, AND REQUESTS	FOR PRODUCT	
	IONS IS NOVEMBER			
	ALI TECHNICAL Q			•
	BY FORMAL ADDEND			
	G DIVISION AFTER			
	L REPRESENTATION			
	INDING UNTIL SUC			
BY FORMAL	ADDENDUM TO THI	o bonicilation.	•	
1 T T TOTAL	SPONDENCE MUST B	מוויי משתיידושפיום ים	רוומים יישים .	
	DIVISION. VEN			
	THIS SOLICITAT			
	V, OR AWARD OF T			
RVALDAT LOI	I, UK AWARD OF I	UTP POPICITUALIO	TA .	
HXHIBIT 5				
TANIBLE			•	
ਅੰਦਵਾ ਪਾਣਵ	INIA CODE 21-1D-	S PROVIDES THAT	- ANY SOLICITA	
	A PUBLIC IMPROVE			
	ACH VENDOR THAT			'
TIPMITE AT	THE SAME TIME A	N AFFIDAVIT OF	COMPLIANCE WITH	
	THE ENCLOSED DRUG			
1	GNED AND SUBMIT			
	DOR'S COMPLIANCE			
	PAPTER 21 OF THE			
	THE SIGNED DRUG			
	HALL RESULT IN D			·
				•
NOTICE TO	PROCEED: THIS	CONTRACT IS TO	BE PERFORMED	
WITHIN 549	CALENDAR DAYS	AFTER THE NOTIC	E TO PROCEED	
	D. (485 SUBSTAI			
	Y WILL ISSUE A WI			
THE SUCCES	SFUL VENDOR.			
dancellat)	ON: THE DIRECTO	OR OF PURCHASIN	G RESERVES THE	
RIGHT TO C	CANCEL THIS CONTI			
ATTIBE	SEE REVERS	E BIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI		
ATURE	≨ <u> </u>	> TELEPHONE 412-392	-2525	04/19/11
	FEIN			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Vice President	25-1601544		ADDITION OF MITCH	DE NOTED ROOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Rycon Construction, Inc.

2525 Liberty Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER GSD106450

%PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 3<u>04-558-2596</u>

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING 3 - MOTOR VEHICLES 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-2317

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 12/09/2010 Uor. QUANTITY AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR KANAWHA COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES ASPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMMENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHAUL FURNISH PROOF (XX) INSURANCE: OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO issuance of dontract. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$1,000,000.00.) BUILDERS RIST INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS **TELEPHONE** 412-392-2525 04/19/11 25-1601544 Vice President ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Rycon Construction, Inc. 2525 Liberty Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15222

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING 3 - MOTOR VEHICLES 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-2317

DATE PRINTED	JER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
10/29/20	170				····	
3ID OPENING DATÉ:	12/09/;	2010	Language and the contraction	BID. OPI	ENING TIME 0	1 ₁ -30PM
LINE	CUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER		LINIT PRICE	AMOUNT
200000000000000000000000000000000000000						
ľ		İ				
ві	DDER SHALL	ALSO FURN	ISH A PERFOR	RMANCE E	BOND AND LABOR	/.
					THE CONTRACT.	
					ERTIFIED CHECK	
					RNISHED BY A	
					BUSINESS IN TH	R
					DIT SUBMITTED	
			ONLY BE ALI			
,	3			- 1	ECKS ARE NOT	1
			THE 5% BID			
			BRIAL BOND.	DOMD! E	- ERFORMANCE	
f.º	NU, UK LAD	DR AND MAI	PKIMI DOND.		•	
,) MATERITATION	אורים איים	70 በሚፈር / ኅ ነ	אוא פאשע	LINTENANCE BON	
l co					OUIREMENT OF	
	E SUCCESSF		FOTEW MIDD E	OF H REV	SOTERWENT OF	
. E.A.	A SUCCESSFO	DE VENDOR.		1		
	37 11/00					
, RE	V. 11/00			j		
				· ·		∤ .
	יי ויייר ריידון			[
F.A.	HIBIT 7		•			
ho	መመርመው እና የመ	4 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	3S & STEEL I	. T.	ra wanta	
		THOM GUA	r dante » e	w Sobri	LC WURKS	•
PR	OJECTS					
. [. NOODDANG	ranson ranson			A T TOTAL	
			r Virginia C			· ·
\$E	Q., EVERY	CONTRACT FO	PR CONSTRUCT	TON, RE	ECONSTRUCTION,	·
بلط	TERATION, E	REPAIR, IMI	ROVEMENT OR	MATHTE	ENANCE OF	· I
					\$50,000 AND,	
IN	THE CASE	F STEEL OF	LY, WHERE T	HE COST	OF STEEL IS	
					000 POUNDS OF	
					ONLY ALUMINU	
					UNITED STATES.	,
_}	. ,		•		MENT PURCHASED	·
					BE MADE OF	
	MESTIC ALUN				THE COST OF	
‡H1	E PRODUCT I	S LE\$S THA	N \$50,000 O	r leşs	THAN 10,000	
<u> </u>	UNDS OF STH	EL ARE US	D IN PUBLIC	WORKS	PROJECTS.	
		SEE REI	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS			
SNATURE		, ,		PHONE 12-392-2	DATE	04/19/11
.E	FE			<u></u>		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Vice Presid		25-160154			SPACE ABOVE LAREL	



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Rycon Construction, Inc.

2525 Liberty Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for p

GSD106450

ADDRESS CORPESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: KRISTA FERRELL

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING 3 - MOTOR VEHICLES 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV

25305

304-558-2596

304-558-2317

DATE PRINTED	TERMS	OF SALE.	SHIP	//A	F.C).B.	FREIGHT	TEHMS
10/29/2010		-				<u> </u>		
	12/09/201	10		BTD_0	PENING T	TME 01	30PM .	
	20 Tel (20 20 20 10 E) 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	uop CAT NO	SE STEM NU	u 1200 (1882) (1882)	NG Landagasara asirika	PRICE	AMO	UNT
		NO NO	**************************************		3880 B 200			
						•		
TODETO	NT	170.71077700	GLASS OR	emppi p	וייים אינים אי	THE VAN		
FOREIG	N MADE AL	TOWNINOM,	ST OF DOM	a namara Timitr	DODITCHE	TO WOTHIN		
ACCEPT	RD OMTA 1	LF THE CO	ST OF DOM	ROITC E	COMMUNITE OF	TO LOOMS		
TO BE	UNREASON	ABLE. SU	CH COST I	S UNKEA	OR BODE	TT TT TO		
3 1			THE BID				ţ	•
FRODUC	TS. IF 7	THE DOMES	TIC ALUMI	NUM, GL	ASS OR S	TEEL		
FRODUC	TS TO BE	SURPLIED	OR PRODU	CED IN	A "SUBSI	ANTIAL		
IABOR	SURPLUS /	AREA", AS	DEFINED	BY THE	UNITED S	TATES		
DEPART	MENT OF I	LABOR, FO	REIGN PRO	DUCTS M	ay be su	PPLIED	· .	
dNLY I	F DOMEST	C PRODUC	TS ARE 30	용 OR MO	RE HIGHE	RIN	1	
HRICE	THAN THE	FOREIGN	MADE PROD	UCTS.				
		, ,				• •		•
TF. PR	IOR TO TH	E AWARD	OF A CONT	RACT UN	DER THE	ABOVE	1	
PROVIS	TONS THE	SHENDIN	G OFFICER	OF THE	SPENDIN	G UNIT		
			XISTS A E					
			L THAT IS					
			ESTIC PRO					
							1	•
QFF1CE	MAY REQU	JEST, IN	WRITING,	A KEEVA	LUALION	ENDERGE CERT	•	
REDUCT	ION IN II	IE HOWEST	BID FOR	SUCH DO	MESTIC P	RODUCTS.		
ALL VE	NDORS MUS	ST INDICA	TE IN THE	IR BID	TE THEX	ARE		•
SUPPLY	ING FORE	ign alumi	NUM, GLAS	S OR SI	EEL.			
1	,							
REV. 3	/88							
1		•		`~~			Ì	
EXHIBI	T 9							-
	1.						j	
NOTICE	FOR TASE	IANGE & A	.CKNOWLEDG	EMENT d	F CONSTR	UCTION		
	T ADDENDA							
1 110020	Z PODITION	`		j			}	
מר שנות	രമസമരം /മ	אוכיואיפיפים	AND/OR AG	EMCV CH	מד.ז. אוד ב	FOITTPED		
Int AR	ひは ひな ぬれ	S EQTIONS	NG SCHEDU	HE THE THE	CONTINC	TANGERUM	1	•
TO ABI	DE DI UDI	2 LOTTOM I	NG DURDU	TTD TTA T	DOOTNA		1	
GONSTR	OCLION SP	KOUHUT AL	DENDA FOR	SIATE	HGENCTED	1		
1						70- 40- 400 THE THE POST F		
			neer shal					
AND A	LIST OF P	LL PARTI	ES THAT H	AVE PRO	CURED DR	AWINGS	1	
Co-CANATA TOTAL		SEE RE)	/ERSE SIDE FOR T	erms and con Itelephone .	VIZI (IONS	IDATE		
SIGNATURE	502		\supset	412-392	-2525		/19/11	
Vice Procident	FEIN	25-16015		•	ADD	RESS CHANGES		ABOVE
Vice President				ADDDEOD I	IN CDACE, AT	ROVE LABELE	יי ארגאוויטטי	



Request for Quotation

GSD106450

PAGE 7

KRISTA FERRELL 804-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING 3 - MOTOR VEHICLES 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV

25305

304-558-2317

RFQ COPY	
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS	HERE
Rycon Construction,	Inc.
2525 Liberty Avenue	
Pittsburgh, PA 1522	2

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F0.8	FREIGHT TERMS
10/29/2010	•			
BID OPENING DATE: 12/09	1/2010	RTD (DENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	TEM NUMBER	UNIT PAICE	AMOUNT
A PART CAPITATION		TE DOCTEON OF	TET IN INVINITATION F	
	CATIONS FOR TH			
			R IN THE STATE SINEER SHALL ALSO	
	OF THE ADDEND			,
, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CONTRACT IS ESS	3	E AGENCI POR	
(2) THE BU	YER SHALL SEND	THE ADDENDUM	TO ALL	
	PARTIES AND I			and the same of th
OPENING DAT	E ANY ADDEND	UM SHOULD BE R	ECEIVED BY THE	
buyer withi	N FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR 🕇	O THE BID	·
ppening dat	E ·		•	
<u> </u> .				
			NOWLEDGED BY ALL	•
	D SUBMITTED			
	THE SAME R			
	TO THE ORL			
			S ISSUED FOR TH	
	E OF CHANGING			
DATE.		II DID OLDRING	TIME MID OIL	
REV. 11/96				
		į		
		j		1
EXHIBIT 10				
			•	
ADDENDUM AC	KNOWLEDGEMENT		-	1.
אר אורוויוניון		TDM OF FIRE		
	KNOWLEDGE RECE			
	AND HAVE MADE			1
mi FROFOSAL	, FLIAND AND OK	SPECIFICATION	, EIC.]
ADDENDUM NO	s .	_		
		<u>.</u>		
NO. 1	11/24/10	,		<u> </u>
NO. 1A	. 12/15/10		,	
		SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONL	tion and the second and account to the second and t	1
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE 412-39	2-2525 DATE	/19/11
E	FEIN	1 414-39.	~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Vice President	25-1601544		ADDRESS CHAIRGES	TO DE NOTES ABOVE



Vice President

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

2525 Liberty Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Rycon Construction, Inc.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

GSD106450

ı	AGE	
	8	

KRISTA FERRELL 364-558-2596

GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING 3 - MOTOR VEHICLES HARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-2317

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST

DATEPRINTED 10/29/201 BiD OPENING DATE: 01.30PM 12/09/2010 YTITIANO TEM NUMBER AMOUNT TINE WOR: UNIT PRICE .01/07/11 . . NO. .03/21/11.... .01/12/11 . . NO. .04/06/11.... N0.3NO. .04/12/11.... NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. .SIGNATURE Kevin P. Crough . Rycon Construction, Inc.04/.19/11 REV. 11/96 CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. TING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. 412-392-2525 04/19/11 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

25-1601544



Request for

304-558-2317

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING 3 - MOTOR VEHICLES 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Rycon Construction, Inc. 2525 Liberty Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15222

10 (00 (0)		80 g. 20.20 (2.00%)	37 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 1	<u> </u>	SFIF			F.Q.B		CONTRACTOR DESCRIPTION	HILLHMS
10/29/20		2/09/2	070	· · ·		70 TT	<u>}</u>	STATE OF TAKE	- 01	2224	••
P\$\$\$\$\$\$ 25 45 200 100 200 100 100 100 100 100 100 100		$\frac{1}{2} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \frac{1}{2} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \frac{1}$	(C.:553A.A.:E)	CAT)PEN LI	NG TIME	Charles on the	:30PM	
UNE	OUAN	LITTY	UOP	NO:	TEMNU	MBEA		LINITPRICE		Α	MOUNT
					•		1				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
d.	ነ ውፐ ጥርር	COMDI	EX E	iiriin	NG 3, ROO	3M 219	ומעשט	· CROPON	TATE		
) 558-785		CDAR	TESION,	VV V		
4.	5505.	1271777	1101477	(50%	7 -35-70:		ļ ·				
Tal-1	est vit	DCTNIT 2	grag	E COL	E 21-11-1	11 PEOIII	DEG 7	<u>a</u> nt v			•
					NCLUDE THE						
		NUMBE				LLI CONTI				1	
Ť	- د ښون	1.01101	024	111111111							
	EDDER :	TO COM	मगत्रग्रद			-	1				
1											
do	ONTRAC	TORS N	AME:		КАсо́и Со́и	struction	, Inc	.•			
de	NTRAC	TORS I	ICENS	E NO.	: w.vo;	28081	1			-	
										1	
1112	IE SUC	CESSFU	L BID	DER W	ILL BE RE	COUTRED	TO FU	JRNISH	À	1	
					RS LICENS						
		ASE OR					-		•	ŀ	
			•							1	
				APP	LICABLE I	_AW					
			1	ļ							
र्माः	IE WES'	r vird	INIA	STATE	CODE, PU	JRCHASIN	G DIV	ISION	RULES		
					E INFORMA						
TH	E "RE	QUEST	FOR d	PLATOU	ION" ISSU	ED BY T	HE PU	RCHASI	NG		,
ជ្វា	VISIO	N IS T	he sq	LE AU	THORITY G	OVERNIN	G THI	S			
FF	ROCURE	MENT.	[•		-	
		Í	{								•
. AV	IY INFO	TTAMSC	DN PR	OVIDE	D IN SPEC	IFICATI	ON MA	NUALS,	OR.		
					L OR WRIT					1	
					ON PROVID						
ДЕ	SCRIB	ED IN	THE A	BOVE	PARAGRAPH	IS VOI	D AND	OF NO			
EF	FECT.			1				•			
			,			į					·
					NT THE VE				LES		į
					ON, THE S						
					AND TERM	inate s	UCH C	ONTRAC'	P		Ì
МŢ	THOUT	FURTH	er or	DER.		•					
							 			1	
SIGNATURE		**************************************		SEEREV	EBSE SIDE FOAT	ERMS AND COM TELEPHONE	DITIONS		lo a Tre		
			<u> </u>			412-392	2-2525		DATE 04	/19/11	ĺ
Ties Dres		FEI		015//			T		····	TO BE NOTE	D ABOVE
Vice President 25-1601544							1				



Request for Quotation

GSD106450

PAGE:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
SENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
BUILDING 3 - MOTOR VEHICLES
1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST
CHARLESTON, WV
25305 304-558-2317

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RFQ COPY
FYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Rycon Construction, Inc.
2525 Liberty Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

10/29/2010	ering and an entire			LACION I CAMP
	2/2010	BID C	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
REV. 5/2009)			
•				
	TON	ICE .		·
7 (77/77)		TAKTIMOTED TO		
A SIGNED BI	D MUST BE SU	BWITTED TO:		
	MENT OF ADMI			
PURCHA BUILDI	SING DIVISIONG 15	N		
2019 W	ashington st			
CHARLE	STON, WV 25	В05-0130 	,	
				·
		THIS INFORMATION MAY NOT BE CONS		OF
SEALED BID				
BUYER:	. K	RISTA · FERRELL-FI	LE 21	
REQ. NO.:	G	SD106450	i de	
BID OPENING	DATE: 1	2/09/2010		
BID OPENING	TIME: 1	:30 PM		
	IDE A FAX NU YOU REGARDIN	MBER IN CASE IT G YOUR BID:	IS NECESSARY	
(4)	12) 392–2526			. }
				,
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	T OR TYPE NA THIS QUOTE:	ME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	·
	Kevin P.	Crough	•	
		Crough (Ease side for terms and co	NOCHONS	
SIGNATURE	\leq	TELEPHONE 412-39		DATE 0//10/11
Vice President	FEIN 25-160154			04/19/11 HANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		<u> </u>		

West Virginia State Capitol West Virginia State Office Building No. 3 Renovations Project No. GSD 106450

Proposal Form

State of West Virginia - General Services Division West Virginia State Capitol West Virginia State Office Building No. 3 Renovations Charleston, West Virginia

Project No. GSD 106450

Name of Bidder: Rycon Construction, Inc.								
having examined the site all labor, material, equipm	The undersigned, hereinafter called Bidder, being familiar with and understanding the Bidding Documents and also having examined the site and being familiar with all local conditions affecting the project hereby proposes to furnish all labor, material, equipment, supplies and transportation and to perform all Work in accordance with the Bidding Documents within the time set forth for the sum of:							
Base Bid:								
Thirty four	million One hundred thousa	nd dollars						
		(\$ 34, <i>10</i> 0, <u>000</u>)						
(Show amount in both we	· · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ ·	(<u> </u>						
(In the event of a differen	ce between the written amount and the number	amount, the written amou	ınt shall govern.)					
`								
UNIT PRICE #1:	7 TH FLOOR PARAPET DEMOLITION AS (REFER TO SECTION 012200 "UNIT PRIC	ND RECONSTRUCTION	ON					
Unit Price No. 1A:	Parapet 'pier with vertical steel' section at 7th floor roof.	\$ 12,000	Per section.					
Unit Price No. 1B:	Parapet 'pier without vertical steel' section at 7 th floor roof.	\$ 12,000	_ Per section.					
Unit Price No. 1C:	Parapet 'picket' section at 7th floor roof.	\$ _9,000	Per section.					
Unit Price No. 1D:	Parapet 'corner' section at 7th floor roof.	\$ 2,000	Per section.					
UNIT PRICE #2:	MASONRY REPOINTING (REFER TO SECTION 012200 "UNIT PRICE	ES")						
Unit Price No. 2A:	Spot point masonry at exterior masonry	\$ 10	Per linear/ft.					
Unit Price No. 2B:	Spot point masonry at interior marble panels.	\$ 12	Per linear/ft.					

West Virginia State Capitol West Virginia State Office Building No. 3 Renovations Project No. GSD 106450

UNIT PRICE #3:	REPAIR AND RESTORE EXISTING BRONZE WINDOWS (REFER TO SECTION 012200 "UNIT PRICES")				
Unit Price No. 3			Unit Cost to Replac	e	
	Frame	9,000	\$	Per window	
	Sashes	7,800	<u>\$ 10,500</u>	Per window	
	Mullions	95	<u> </u>	Per window	
	Hardware		s 166	Per window	

UNIT PRICE #4: HAZARDOUS MATERIALS (REFER TO SECTION 011130 "SUMMARY OF WORK - ASBESTOS ABATEMENT") 9" Black Floor Tile & Adhesive 3.65 Per Square Foot 9,000 Internal Boiler Components Per Boiler Sprayed Acoustical Plaster Per Square Foot Pipe Covering on 4 inch diameter pipe Per Linear Foot 13 on 6 inch diameter pipe Per Linear Foot 15 on 10 inch diameter pipe Per Linear Foot __16 on 12 inch diameter pipe Per Linear Foot on 14 inch diameter pipe Per Linear Foot on 18 inch diameter pipe Per Linear Foot Pipe Insulation on 1-2 inch diameter pipe Per Linear Foot 13 on 4 inch diameter pipe Per Linear Foot (Cardboard/Paper pipe, on 6 inch diameter pipe Per Linear Foot corrugated) on 10 inch diameter pipe Per Linear Foot Pipe Fittings on Pipe Covering 6 inch diameter pipe 8 inch diameter pipe Per Fitting 10 inch diameter pipe Per Fitting 12 inch diameter pipe Per Fitting Pipe Fittings on Insulation 35 4 inch diameter pipe Per Fitting 37 6 inch diameter pipe Per Fitting 45 10 inch diameter pipe

West Virginia State Capitol
West Virginia State Office Building No. 3 Renovations
Project No. GSD 106450

Exterior Duct Insulation Boiler Tank Insulation	\$	-		7.50 7.50	Per Square Foot Per Square Foot
Asbestos Cloth Fireproofing Boiler Breeching Insulated wires in floor d		\$ _ \$ _	Ç	5, 50 9 7 .50	Per Linear Foot Per Square Foot Per Square Foot Per Linear Foot
UNIT PRICE #5:	RECONSTRUCTED EXTERIOR CO 8 TH FLOOR (REFER TO SECTION 012200 "UNIT F				ER AT THE 7 TH &
Unit Price No. 5:	Reconstruction of exterior corner stone veneer at the 7th & 8th floor per detail SK-13.		- 79	25,000	Per corner of Bldg.
ALTERNATES:	(REFER TO SECTION 012300 "ALTER	RN	<u>ati</u>	·S")	
Alternate No. 1:	Roof Tile		\$_	221,000	(Add/Deduct)
Alternate No. 2:	Infill Below Typical Upper Floor Windows - Floors 2-8.		\$ _	234,000	(Add Deduct)
Alternate No. 3:	Lump sum allowance to cover electric utility company charges for their reconfiguration of electrical service entrance items, duct banks switches and equipment. (Refer to Section 012100 – Allowances) Includes Contractor O&P.		\$	470,000	(Add)Deduct)

Note: Unit Prices shall be used solely for the formulation of any Change Orders requested subsequent to the award of the Contract. They shall not be calculated into the Base Bid in any manner when determining award of the Contract.

West Virginia State Capitol
West Virginia State Office Building No. 3 Renovations
Project No. GSD 106450

The Bidder, if successful and awarded the contract, agrees that all work is to be complete within the specified time period following issuance of the OWNER'S written notice to proceed. For each calendar day of delay in achieving Substantial completion, the Contractor shall be liable for, and shall pay the OWNER liquidated damages in the amount specified in the Contract Documents.

No work shall be performed prior to issuance of a signed Purchase Order issued by the State Purchasing Division and Notice to Proceed issued by the Owner. Any materials contracted for prior to the issuance of the OWNER'S written Notice to Proceed shall be at the Bidder's risk.

Signature of Bidder:

Name of Firm:

Rycon Construction, Inc.

Address:

2525 Liberty Avenue

City/ State/ Zip

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Phone No.

(412) 392-2525

Fax No. (412) _392-2526

By:

Kevin P. Crough

Signature:

(In colored Ink)

Signed and Sealed this 19th day of April 2011

Addenda:

The undersigned acknowledges receipt of the following Addenda covering revisions to the Drawings, Specification and Bidding Documents. The cost, if any, of such revisions is included in the prices quoted.

Addendum No.	1	, Dated_11/24/10
Addendum No.	1A	Dated 12/15/10
Addendum No.	2	Dated <u>01/07/11</u>
Addendum No.	3	, Dated <u>01/12/11</u>
Addendum No.	4	, Dated <u>02/25/11</u>
Addendum No.	_5_	Dated 03/10/11
Addendum No.	6	Dated 03/21/11
Addendum No.	7	, Dated 04/06/11
Addendum No.	8	,Dated04/12/11

Contractor's License:

West Virginia Contractor's License No. <u>wv028081</u>

Fax 304-558-3910 WY PURCHASING DIVN. State of West Virginia West Virginia State Capitol General Services Division West Virginia State Office Building No. 3 Renovations Project No. GSD 106450 References: Reference No 1: Reference Name: Scott Pollock Oxford Development Company Position: Vice President of Development Address: One Oxford Centre, Suite 4500, Pittsburgh, PA 15219 (412) 261-1500 Telephone Number: Project Name & Owner: Reed Smith, LLP / Reed Smith, LLP Project Location: 3 PNC Plaza, 5th & Market Streets, Pittsburgh, PA 15222 Project Description: 200,000 s.f., LEED Silver Certified, high-end law offices located within 23-story skyscraper Reference No 2: Reference Name: Eric Cartwright UPMC Position: Vice President Corporate Construction & Real Estate Address: <u>USS Tower, UST 01-60-03</u>, 60th Flr., Ste 6059, Pittsburgh, PA 15222 Telephone Number: <u>(412) 647-6896</u> Project Name & Owner: <u>UPMC Children's East Pavilion</u> / UPMC Project Location: 393 Forty-Fifth St., Pittsburgh, PA 15201-Project Description: 150,000 s.f. renovation of medical facility into office space

Reference No 3:

Reference Name: George Fecik

Duquesne University

Position:

Executive Director of Facilities Management

Address: 600 Forbes Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15282

Telephone Number: (412) 396-6011

Project Name & Owner: Completed over 30 renovations / Duquesne University

Project Location: 600 Forbes Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15282

Project Description: <u>30 renovation projects</u>

Agency	24
REQ.P.O#	GSD106450

BID BOND

KNOV	VALL MEN BY THE	SE PRESENTS. Th	at we, the undersi	igned, Rycon Construction, Inc.
of	2525 Liberty A	venue, Pittsbu	rgh PA 15222	as Principal, and Fidelity and Deposit Company
f Maryland of	Baltimore	, Maryland		ration organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Maryland	with its principal	office in the City of	Baltimore	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia	a, as Obligee, in the	репаl sum of <u>Five</u>	Percent of Bid	Amount 5% of Bid Amount for the payment of which,
				irs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
				Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of GSD1064	Administration a cert 50, Building Th	ain bid or proposal, ree, Capitol Co	attached hereto a mplex, Renov	and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for vation of 8-story, 170,000SF Office Building
NOW	THEREFORE,			
(b) If hereto and sha agreement crea force and effect	Il furnish any other b	epted and the Princ onds and insurance ce of said bid, then t erstood and agreed	required by the b this obligation sha that the liability o	to a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached old or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the all be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
way impaired o waive notice of	r affected by any ext any such extension	ension of the time w	ithin which the O	s that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no bligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
				et their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
			o and these prese	ents to be signed by their proper officers, this
19th_day of	April	20 <u>11</u>		
Principal Corpo	rate Seal			Rycon Construction, Inc.
,				(Name of Principal)
				Ву
				(Must be President or Vice President)
				Kevin P. Crough
				Vice President (Title)
				Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland
Surety Corporat	te Seal			(Name of Surety)
			-	, ()
				Junen histica
				Suzon Lishego Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Power of Attorney FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, a corporation of the State of Maryland, by DAVID S. HEWETT, Vice President, and GREGORY E. MURRAY, Assistant Secretary, in pursuance of authority granted by Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, which are set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereof does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint John S. PRIM and Suzon LISHEGO, both of Pittshungh, Pennsylvania, EACH its true and lawful agent and Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for and only benalf as surely, unday its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings, and the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Company, as fully and amply, continuents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected of the Company at its effice in Baltimore, Md., in their own proper persons. This power of attorney, when their own proper persons. PRIM, Suzon LISHEGO, dated February 18, 2005.

The said Assistant Secretary does bereby Earthy that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Lang of Lang Company, and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President and Assistant Secretary have hereunto subscribed their names and affixed the Corporate Seal of the said FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 1st day of December, A.D. 2008.

ATTEST:

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND



Gregory E. Murray Assistant Secretary

Coupt. Mun

David S. Hewett

Vice President

State of Maryland City of Baltimore

On this 1st day of December, A.D. 2008, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, came DAVID S. HEWETT, Vice President, and GREGORY E. MURRAY, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and they each acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, severally and each for himself deposeth and saith, that they are the said officers of the Company aforesaid, and that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company, and that the said Corporate Seal and their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.

Maria D. Adamski

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: July 8, 2011

naria D. alam

EXTRACT FROM BY-LAWS OF FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

"Article VI, Section 2. The Chairman of the Board, or the President, or any Executive Vice-President, or any of the Senior Vice-Presidents or Vice-Presidents specially authorized so to do by the Board of Directors or by the Executive Committee, shall have power, by and with the concurrence of the Secretary or any one of the Assistant Secretaries, to appoint Resident Vice-Presidents, Assistant Vice-Presidents and Attorneys-in-Fact as the business of the Company may require, or to authorize any person or persons to execute on behalf of the Company any bonds, undertaking, recognizances, stipulations, policies, contracts, agreements, deeds, and releases and assignments of judgements, decrees, mortgages and instruments in the nature of mortgages,...and to affix the seal of the Company thereto."

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that the Vice-President who executed the said Power of Attorney was one of the additional Vice-Presidents specially authorized by the Board of Directors to appoint any Attorney-in-Fact as provided in Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND.

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a meeting duly called and held on the 10th day of May, 1990.

RESOLVED: "That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced seal of the company and facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any Vice-President, Secretary, or Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made heretofore or hereafter, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed."

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said Company,

2044

	19th		Aprii		2011	
this		day of		,	<u> </u>	

A -- --: B

400

Assistant Secretary

Gerald 7. Halog



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF Pennsylvania
COUNTY OF Allegheny, TO-WIT:
I, <u>Kevin P. Crough</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
 I am an employee of <u>Rycon Construction</u>, <u>Inc.</u>; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that <u>Rycon Construction, Inc.</u> (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Rycon Construction, Inc. (Company Name)
Kevin P. Crough
Title: Vice President
Date: <u>04/19/11</u>
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day of April 2011 . Notarial Seal
By Commission expires Kimberly A. Marino, Notary Public City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires July 8, 2012
(Seal) Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.

RFQ No. _ GSD106450

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality, county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tex administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's Name: Rycon Construction, Inc.
Authorized Signature: Date: 04/19/11
Kevin P. Crough State of PA
County of Allegheny to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 19 day of April 2011.
Wy Commission expires Notarial Seal 20
AFFIX SEAL HERE Kimberly A. Marino, Notary Public City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County HOT ARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires July 8, 2012 Kimberly A. Marino, Notary Public My Commission Expires July 8, 2012
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)